CEMETERY FEES

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial®

EARTH FEES

New grave for 1

(including 1st interment)

New grave for 2

(including 1st interment)

New grave for 3

(including 1st interment)

New cremated remains plot
(including 1st interment)

Woodland grave (including tree)

Reserved woodland grave

BRICK GRAVES

New bricked grave for 1 (including 1st
interment, not including brickwork)
New bricked grave for 2 (including 1st
interment, not including brickwork)
New bricked grave for 3 (including 1st
interment, not including brickwork)

AGE
Adult
Child®

All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All

Interments*

EARTH GRAVES

Second interment in
grave for 2

Second interment in
grave for 3

Third interment in grave
for3

Cremated remains
Second cremated

remains
(Interred at the same time)

BRICK GRAVES

Second interment in
grave for 2 (not including
brickwork)

Second interment in
Grave for 3 (not including
brickwork)

Third interment in
Grave for 3 (not including
brickwork)

BRONZE PLAQUE
Ashes interment (includes
right to place a vase)

AGE

Adult (18 years and over)
Child  (Under 18 years)

Adult (18 years and over)
Child (Under 18 years)

Adult (18 years and over)
Child (Under 18 years)

All
All

Adult (18 years and over)
Child (Under 18 years)

Adult (18 years and over)
Child (Under 18 years)

Adult (18 years and over)
Child (Under 18 years)

All

CONWY RESIDENT

£1,370
No charge
£1,625

£1,875
£830

£1,480

£460

£1,610

£1,935

£2,220

CONWY RESIDENT
£815

No charge

£930

No charge

£815

No charge

£255

£120

£1,085
No charge

£1,235
No charge

£1,085
No charge

£115

NON-RESIDENT®

£2,740
No charge
£3,250

£3,750
£1,660

£2,960

£920

£3,220

£3,870

£4,440

NON-RESIDENT®
£1,630

No charge
£1,1860

No charge
£1,630

No charge

£510

£240

£2,170
No charge

£2,470
No charge

£2,170
No charge

£230



CEMETERY FEES (continued)

Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial

Traditional Grave

For a 25 year period £500
For a 15 year period £300
For a 10 year period £250

a Exclusive Rights of Burial are granted for a period of 25 years.
b A person who has resided out of Conwy County for the last 5+ years.
¢ Child includes non-viable foetus, stillborn and children under 18 years old.

Exhumations

Casket
Cremated remains

Re-interment (includes exhumation and reinternment into same grave space)

Headstone Applications

Right to erect a new headstone (includes right to place vase on headstone plinth,

not applicable for children’s graves)

Right to add inscription to existing headstone

Registrar’s Fees

Genealogy searches

Grave transfer fees

Late paperwork

Miscellaneous

Use of Bron y Nant Chapel (per 60 minutes)

Out of hours (after 3pm Monday to Friday)

Weekend (where available)

Grave Maintenance Plan (includes 2 weekly grass cutting during growing season,
cleaning of headstone after grass cutting, annual washing of headstone, clearance of
weeds)

Grave Maintenance Plan with Floral Tributes (As Grave Maintenance Plan but
provision of 3 floral tribute on chosen dates)

Lawn Grave Cremated Remains

£500 £500
£300 £300
£250 £250
£2,160

£525

£110

£170

£60

£25
£71
£35

£200
+25% of Interment fee

+50% of Interment fee

£85

£200



CREMATORIUM FEES

Cremation Services

CREMATIONS

Unattended service?® (Available between 8.00am and 9.00am only)
Low-cost service? (Available between 9.00am and 9.30am only)

Attended service® (18 years of age and over)

Committal service® (Available at 12.30pm and 1.30pm)

Committal service (Available at 3.30pm)

Stillborn baby/child under 18 years old (see Attended Service for details)
Non-viable foetus (NVF) (Includes 30 minute use of the Cemetery Chapel)
Retained organs® (Cremation only. Excludes chapel service)

Tributes

Music

Obitus music system

Hire of organ

Photos

Single photo

Simple slideshow (up to 25 photos)
Additional photos (up to 50 photos)
Professional slideshow

Keepsakes

DVD / USB of service

CcD

Webcast service

Webcast & 28 days watch again service

Containers

ITEMS

Ashes transit box (Included in the cost of the cremation)
Polytainer

Wooden casket

Wicker casket

Bronze urn

Scattering tubes

Scattering

AT BRON Y NANT ONLY

If cremated at Colwyn Bay Crematorium
If cremated at another Crematorium
Scattering under turf on grave

£467
£586
£773
£773
£929
No charge
No charge
£156

£10
No charge

£12
£65
£35
£90

£60
£60
£50
£70

No charge
£21
£62
£62
£44
£21

£40
£170
£90

a Unattended service includes cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.
b Low cost service includes use of the chapel (30 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system,

cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.

c Attended service includes use of the chapel (45 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system,

cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.

d Committal service includes use of the chapel (15 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system,

cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.

e Retained organs includes cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.



MEMORIALS

Note: Extra lettering on all memorials is charged at £3.00 per letter plus VAT

Sanctum 2016 + 32 Tower / Above ground vaults including sealing tablet and casket
not including Lettering at £ 3.00 per letter plus VAT

Sanctum Panorama Tower including granite tablet, polytainer and up to 80 letters

Sanctum 12 Unit Vaults including granite tablet, casket and up to 80 letters

Copper Posy Holder

Wall Niches

Single —including sealing tablet and casket or urn
Double —including sealing tablet and casket or urn
Lettering (per letter) at £3.00 plus VAT

Repaint of niche single/double

Reface of niche single/double

Repaint of existing inscription at same time as new letters
Repaint/Reface York stone plaque

Vase Blocks

With granite tablet including inscription
Replacement tablet including inscription

Vase container

£986.00

£924.00

£779.00

£50.00

£363.00

£488.00

£52.00 plus
VAT
£52.00 plus
VAT
£52.00 plus
VAT

£170.00

£470.00
£250.00

£10.00



Octagon Planter including granite tablet and inscription
Replacement tablet including inscription

Granite seat tablets

Wall unit tablets / Archway nook

Including granite tablet and inscription

Replacement tablet including inscription

Barbican Tower Plaque (10 year lease period)

Replacement Tablet

Babies and children’s memorial - top tier - including granite tablet and inscription

Babies and children’s memorial - middle tier - including granite tablet and inscription

Mushrooms (children’s garden) including granite round tablet and inscription

Children’s picture book tablet including lettering (names and dates only)

Children sanctum tower tablet

Lettering £3.00 per letter plus VAT

Curved seat at Llanrhos with granite tablet and inscription
up to 80 letters for a 10 year period

Replacement tablet within lease period

Motifs and designs prices start at £80.00 plus VAT dependent upon style and size

Casket (Lettering - £3.00 per letter plus VAT)

Tree and bronze plaque
Bronze plaque only Standard £140.00/Large £240.00
Hardwood bench and brass plaque

Tree of remembrance - gold leaf (10 year lease period)

£354.00

£250.00

£327.00

£420.00

£250.00

£420.00

£250.00

£268.00

£273.00

£220.00

£320.00

£420.00

£330.00

£230.00

£420.00

£800.00

£110.00



Book of Remembrance

Two line entry £70.00
Additional line (per line) £35.00
Badge/Flowers/lllustration (NOTE: entry in the book must contain minimum of 5 lines) £75.00
Miniature memorial book
Two line entry £80.00
Additional lines — per line £18.00
Badge/Flowers/Illustration £70.00
Memorial card
Two line entry £35.00
Additional lines — per line £18.00
Badge/Flowers/Illustration £70.00
£450.00

Memorial stained pane (cemetery chapel)

Mae'r ffurflen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg hefyd



