CEMETERY FEES



Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial^a

EARTH FEES	AGE	CONWY RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT ^b
New grave for 1	Adult	£1,370	£2,740
(including 1st interment)	Child ^c	No charge	No charge
New grave for 2 (including 1st interment)	All	£1,625	£3,250
New grave for 3 (including 1st interment)	All	£1,875	£3,750
New cremated remains plot (including 1st interment)	All	£830	£1,660
Woodland grave (including tree)	All	£1,480	£2,960
Reserved woodland grave	All	£460	£920
BRICK GRAVES			
New bricked grave for 1 (including 1st interment, not including brickwork)	All	£1,610	£3,220
New bricked grave for 2 (including 1st interment, not including brickwork)	All	£1,935	£3,870
New bricked grave for 3 (including 1st interment, not including brickwork)	All	£2,220	£4,440

Interments*

right to place a vase)

EARTH GRAVES	AGE	CONWY RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT ^b
Second interment in	Adult (18 years and over)	£815	£1,630
grave for 2	Child (Under 18 years)	No charge	No charge
Second interment in	Adult (18 years and over)	£930	£1,1860
grave for 3	Child (Under 18 years)	No charge	No charge
Third interment in grave	Adult (18 years and over)	£815	£1,630
for 3	Chi <mark>ld (</mark> Under 18 <mark>years)</mark>	No charge	No charge
Cremated remains	ÁII	£255	£510
Second cremated	All	£120	£240
remains			
(Interred at the same time)			
BRICK GRAVES			
Second interment in	Adult (18 years and over)	£1,085	£2,170
grave for 2 (not including	Child (Under 18 years)	No charge	No charge
brickwork)			
Second interment in	Adult (18 years and over)		£2,470
Grave for 3 (not including	Child (Under 18 years)	No charge	No charge
brickwork)			
Third interment in	Adult (18 years and over)	·	£2,170
Grave for 3 (not including	Child (Under 18 years)	No charge	No charge
brickwork)			
BRONZE PLAQUE			
Ashes interment (includes	All	£115	£230

CEMETERY FEES (continued)



£200

Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial

	Traditional Grave	Lawn Grave	Cremated Remains
For a 25 year period	£500	£500	£500
For a 15 year period	£300	£300	£300
For a 10 year period	£250	£250	£250

a Exclusive Rights of Burial are granted for a period of 25 years.

Exhumations

Casket	£2,160
Cremated remains	£525
Re-interment (includes exhumation and reinternment into same grave space)	£110
Headstone Applications	
Right to erect a new headstone (includes right to place vase on headstone plinth, not applicable for children's graves)	£170
Right to add inscription to existing headstone	£60
Registrar's Fees	
Genealogy searches	£25
Grave transfer fees	£71
Late paperwork	£35

Miscellaneous

Use of Bron y Nant Chapel (per 60 minutes)	£200
Out of hours (after 3pm Monday to Friday)	+25% of Interment fee
Weekend (where available)	+50% of Interment fee

Grave Maintenance Plan (includes 2 weekly grass cutting during growing season,	
cleaning of headstone after grass cutting, annual washing of headstone, clearance of	£85
weeds)	

Grave Maintenance Plan with Floral Tributes (As Grave Maintenance Plan but	
provision of 3 floral tribute on chosen dates)	

 $[\]boldsymbol{b}$ A person who has resided out of Conwy County for the last 5+ years.

c Child includes non-viable foetus, stillborn and children under 18 years old.

CREMATORIUM FEES



Cremation Services

CR	EN	11	T		NIC
LR	(EI)	VI/	٩I	ıU	IND

Unattended service ^a (Available between 8.00am and 9.00am only)	£467
Low-cost service ^b (Available between 9.00am and 9.30am only)	£586
Attended service ^c (18 years of age and over)	£773
Committal service ^d (Available at 12.30pm and 1.30pm)	£773
Committal service (Available at 3.30pm)	£929
Stillborn baby/child under 18 years old (see Attended Service for details)	No charge
Non-viable foetus (NVF) (Includes 30 minute use of the Cemetery Chapel)	No charge
Retained organs ^e (Cremation only. Excludes chapel service)	£156

Tributes

Music

Obitus music system	£10
Hire of organ	charge
Photos	
Single photo	£12
Simple slideshow (up to 25 photos)	£65
Additional photos (up to 50 photos)	£35
Professional slideshow	£90
Keepsakes	
DVD / USB of service	£60
CD	£60
Webcast service	£50
Webcast & 28 days watch again service	£70

Containers

ITEMS

Ashes transit box (Included in th	e cost of the cremation)	No charge
Polytainer		£21
Wooden casket		£62
Wicker casket		£62
Bronze urn		£44
Scattering tubes		£21

Scattering

AT BRON Y NANT ONLY

If cremated at Colwyn Bay Crematorium	£40
If cremated at another Crematorium	£170
Scattering under turf on grave	f90

- a Unattended service includes cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.
- **b** Low cost service includes use of the chapel (30 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system, cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.
- **c** Attended service includes use of the chapel (45 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system, cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.
- **d** Committal service includes use of the chapel (15 minutes to include entrance and exit), Obitus music system, cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.
- e Retained organs includes cremation, medical referee fee, environmental surcharge, ashes transit box.

MEMORIALS



Note: Extra lettering on all memorials is charged at £3.00 per letter plus VAT

Sanctum 2016 + 32 Tower / Above ground vaults including sealing tablet and casket not including Lettering at \pm 3.00 per letter plus VAT	£986.00
Sanctum Panorama Tower including granite tablet, polytainer and up to 80 letters	£924.00
Sanctum 12 Unit Vaults including granite tablet, casket and up to 80 letters	£779.00
Copper Posy Holder	£50.00
Wall Niches	
Single –including sealing tablet and casket or urn	£363.00
Double –including sealing tablet and casket or urn	£488.00
Lettering (per letter) at £3.00 plus VAT	
Repaint of niche single/double	£52.00 plus VAT
Reface of niche single/double	£52.00 plus VAT
Repaint of existing inscription at same time as new letters	£52.00 plus VAT
Repaint/Reface York stone plaque	£170.00
Vase Blocks	1170.00
With granite tablet including inscription	£470.00
Replacement tablet including inscription	£250.00
Vase container	£10.00



Octagon Planter including granite tablet and inscription	£354.00
Replacement tablet including inscription	£250.00
Granite seat tablets	£327.00
Wall unit tablets / Archway nook	
Including granite tablet and inscription	£420.00
Replacement tablet including inscription	£250.00
Barbican Tower Plaque (10 year lease period)	£420.00
Replacement Tablet	£250.00
Babies and children's memorial - top tier - including granite tablet and inscription	£268.00
Babies and children's memorial - middle tier - including granite tablet and inscription	£273.00
Mushrooms (children's garden) including granite round tablet and inscription	£220.00
Children's picture book tablet including lettering (names and dates only)	£320.00
Children sanctum tower tablet	£420.00
Lettering £3.00 per letter plus VAT	
Curved seat at Llanrhos with granite tablet and inscription	£330.00
up to 80 letters for a 10 year period	
Replacement tablet within lease period	£230.00
Motifs and designs prices start at £80.00 plus VAT dependent upon style and size	
Casket (Lettering - £3.00 per letter plus VAT)	
Tree and bronze plaque	£420.00
Bronze plaque only Standard £140.00/Large £240.00	
Hardwood bench and brass plaque	£800.00
Tree of remembrance - gold leaf (10 year lease period)	£110.00



Book of Remembrance

Two line entry	£70.00
Additional line (per line)	£35.00
Badge/Flowers/Illustration (NOTE: entry in the book must contain minimum of 5 lines)	£75.00
Miniature memorial book	
Two line entry	£80.00
Additional lines – per line	£18.00
Badge/Flowers/Illustration	£70.00
Memorial card	
Two line entry	£35.00
Additional lines – per line	£18.00
Badge/Flowers/Illustration	£70.00
Memorial stained pane (cemetery chapel)	£450.00